
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 21.6 0.60 965.7 41,718 41,718 78,607 53.1

2 雨 18.2 0.10 751.2 32,452 74,170 157,214 47.2

3 曇り 15.9 0.00 889.4 38,422 112,592 235,821 47.7

4 曇り 12.6 0.00 631.5 27,281 139,873 314,428 44.5

5 晴れ 16.8 10.70 2,780.7 120,126 259,999 393,035 66.2

6 晴れ 21.3 12.80 3,289.5 142,106 402,106 471,642 85.3

7 曇り 23.3 1.40 1,520.3 65,677 467,783 550,249 85.0

8 雨 22.1 0.00 406.3 17,552 485,335 628,856 77.2

9 晴れ 23.1 12.50 2,862.3 123,651 608,986 707,463 86.1

10 晴れ 21.7 2.00 914.3 39,498 648,484 786,070 82.5

11 晴れ 18.9 1.30 1,648.6 71,220 719,703 864,677 83.2

12 晴れ 15.3 0.00 746.0 32,227 751,931 943,284 79.7

13 晴れ 18.5 5.40 2,376.8 102,678 854,608 1,021,891 83.6

14 曇り 20.1 6.60 2,496.2 107,836 962,444 1,100,498 87.5

15 曇り 22.9 1.60 1,567.8 67,729 1,030,173 1,179,105 87.4

16 雨 17.8 0.30 1,399.5 60,458 1,090,632 1,257,712 86.7

17 晴れ 21.7 5.60 1,935.6 83,618 1,174,249 1,336,319 87.9

18 晴れ 23.6 6.20 2,297.6 99,256 1,273,506 1,414,926 90.0

19 晴れ 23.5 7.80 2,697.5 116,532 1,390,038 1,493,533 93.1

20 晴れ 29.1 13.60 2,930.9 126,615 1,516,653 1,572,140 96.5

21 雨 22.2 0.00 607.7 26,253 1,542,905 1,650,747 93.5

22 曇り 19.3 0.00 361.6 15,621 1,558,526 1,729,354 90.1

23 晴れ 24.6 7.50 2,484.0 107,309 1,665,835 1,807,961 92.1

24 晴れ 26.4 11.70 2,915.7 125,958 1,791,793 1,886,568 95.0

25 曇り 23.6 0.20 1,182.2 51,071 1,842,864 1,965,175 93.8

26 曇り 17.6 0.00 756.8 32,694 1,875,558 2,043,782 91.8

27 晴れ 25.3 9.90 2,776.8 119,958 1,995,516 2,122,389 94.0

28 晴れ 24.9 11.00 2,934.9 126,788 2,122,304 2,200,996 96.4

29 晴れ 26.5 11.50 2,647.3 114,363 2,236,667 2,279,603 98.1

30 曇り 27.1 3.70 1,905.1 82,300 2,318,967 2,358,210 98.3

℃ h 53,679.8

21.5 4.80 1,789.3

4.81 1,871.6

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2017年6月
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